

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.2508 of 2026

M/s RDS Advertising & Marketing Group Petitioner(s)
Versus
Administrator, Ranchi Municipal Corporation & Ors.
... Respondent(s)

CORAM: SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Amit Kr. Das, Advocate
For the Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Prashant Kr. Singh, Advocate
For RMC	:	Mrs. Vandana Singh, Advocate Ms. Neha Pandey, Advocate

2/15.04.2026 On the request of learned counsel appearing for the RMC, list
this case in the next week under the same heading.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

15.04.2026
R.Kumar