

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**W.P (C) No. 2508 of 2026**

-----

M/s RDS Advertising & Marketing Group

**... Petitioner(s).**

Versus

Administrator, Ranchi Municipal Corporation & Ors.

**... Respondent(s).**

**CORAM :SRI ANANDA SEN, J.**

-----

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Amit Kumar Das, Advocate

: Mr. Siddharth Jain, Advocate

For the respondent(s) : Mr. Prashant Kr. Singh, Advocate

.....

04/27.04.2026:

List this case along with W.P.(C). No. 2560 of 2026

In the meantime, no coercive steps shall be taken against the  
petitioner.

**(ANANDA SEN, J.)**

27.04.2026  
Rashmi/-